
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3684

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9
TH

 AUGUST, 2016/SHRAVANA 18, 1938 (SAKA)


JUNIOR HINDI TRANSLATORS


3684. SHRI VIRENDER KASHYAP:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the post of Junior Hindi Translators under the control of the

Department of Official Language in various Ministries/Departments are

lying vacant;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the action being taken by the Government to fill-up such vacancies to encourage Hindi in official works?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): Yes Madam.


(b): There are 31 posts of Junior Hindi Translators in various

Ministries/Departments to be filled up for the year 2015 in Central

Secretariat Official Language Service Cadre;
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(c): Exam has been conducted by the Staff Selection Commission on 19.06.2016, to fill up these vacant posts of Junior Hindi

Translators.   The result is awaited.
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